Model CSS4C-1216 Current Sense Resistor
Features
n	 EB welded metal strip
n	 High power up to 5 W
n	 Excellent long term stability
n	 Four terminals for high accuracy
n	 RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
n	 AEC-Q200 compliant

	 Model CSS4C-1216 Current Sense Resistor
How To Order
CSS  4C  -  1216  T  -  L500  F  __
Model
	 CSS = Current Sense Shunt
Number of Terminals and Style
	 4C = 4 terminals
Package Size
	 1216 = 1216 in. (3038 mm)
Material
	 T = Copper Manganese Tin Alloy
	 C = Copper Manganese Alloy
Resistance Value
	 “L” represents decimal point in mΩ
	 (example: L500 = 0.0005 Ω, 1L00 = 0.001Ω)
Resistance Tolerance
	 F = ±1 %
	 J = ±5 %
Packaging Type
	 (blank) = 3,000 pcs. / 13-inch reel
Typical Part Marking
DATE CODE: YYWW
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
RESISTANCE VALUE
IN MILLIOHMS
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Product Dimensions
W L
T
B VC
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Dim.
Model CSS4C-
1216T-L300 1216T-L500 1216C-1L00
L 3.80 ± 0.20
(.150 ± .008)
W 3.10 ± 0.20
(.122 ± .008)
T 2.0 +0/-0.35
(.079 +0/-.014)
1.90 +0/-0.35
(.075 +0/-.014)
B 0.85 ± 0.20
(.033 ± .008)
V 0.50 ± 0.10
(.020 ± .004)
C 0.60 ± 0.15
(.024 ± .006)
Recommended Layout
DIMENSIONS: MM